

Columbia Advisory Group Partners with Pax8 to Offer Cost Competitive Cloud Services

Columbia Advisory Group Partners with Pax8 to Offer Cost-Competitive Cloud Services

DALLAS, TEXAS, UNITED STATES, March 1, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Columbia Advisory Group (CAG), a leading provider of IT solutions and services, announced today that it has partnered with

"

Pax8 will help CAG's clients migrate to the cloud by simplifying provisioning, automation, industry-leading PSA integrations, and pre-and post-sales support and education"

David McLaughlin, CEO of

Columbia Advisory Group.

Pax8, the leading cloud distribution platform, to offer costcompetitive cloud services to commercial and higher education markets.

Through this partnership, CAG's clients will be able to migrate to the cloud easily and seamlessly, thanks to Pax8's simplification of the buying journey. Pax8 provides billing, provisioning, automation, industry-leading PSA integrations, pre-and post-sales support, and education to help customers navigate their cloud journey.

"Pax8 will help CAG's clients migrate to the cloud by

simplifying the buying journey through billing, provisioning, automation, industry-leading PSA integrations, and pre-and post-sales support and education," said David McLaughlin, CEO of Columbia Advisory Group. CAG's clients will now have access to Pax8's wide range of cloud solutions at cost-competitive prices, including Microsoft 365, AWS, and Google Cloud. This partnership will allow CAG's clients to take advantage of the benefits of the cloud, including increased productivity, scalability, and cost savings.

"We're excited to partner with Columbia Advisory Group to provide cost-competitive cloud services to their clients," said Ryan Walsh, Chief Channel Officer of Pax8. "This partnership will allow more businesses to take advantage of the benefits of the cloud, and we look forward to working with CAG to help their clients succeed."

About Columbia Advisory Group

Columbia Advisory Group (CAG) is a leading IT solutions and services provider to commercial and higher education markets. CAG's mission is to help customers transform their IT infrastructure and leverage technology to achieve their business goals.

Pax8 is the leading cloud distribution platform, simplifying the buying journey for partners and end-customers. Pax8 provides billing, provisioning, automation, industry-leading PSA integrations, pre- and post-sales support, and education to help customers navigate their cloud journey.

HALEY ROSE CAG +1 512-657-0294 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook **Twitter** LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/619731671

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.